39 éme MARA

Dimanche 1 er Mars 2009

Fond Classique

Liste de résultats officielle

Clt Dos.

10 Km Hommes
1
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Nom et Prénom

1031 Humbert Mathieu

1056 Brugger Moritz
1024 Eckert Rolf
1032 Dugon Vivien

1050 Languetin Etienne
1064 Durussel Raymond
1062 Zimmermann David

1049 Page AndrE
1068 Gander Hugues

1065 Bovet Pierre-AndrE

1006 Nicollerat David

1025 Chevalley Roland

1033 Carita Renald
1004 Winbomont Tom
1045 Gander Yves

1008 Steiner Hans Rudolf
1003 Randin Jean-Pierre

1052 Pittet Roland
1066 Michlig Claude
1013 Krebs Bernard
1063 Hattich Thomas
1069 Escarnent Pascal
1026 Bloesch J_ rg
1028 Rochat GErald
1020 Lemieux Denis

Année

1975
1945
1960
1994
1962
1948
1982
1952
1951
1963
1973
1949
1962
1995
1945
1946
1954
1935
1942
1946
1957
1974
1943
1959
1951

Ville / Club

BESANCON
Marly
Gr%onichen
Chasseron
Blonay
Ballaigues
Chavannes le Veyron
Onnens
Ste-Croix
Orbe

Denges
Sainte-Croix
Froideville
HTttermillen
Bullet

Ittigen
Lausanne
Villars sous Yens
Lausanne
Morges

Lutry
Denens
Z_.rich
Vallorbe
Saint-Cergue

Temps

39:35.9
40:40.8
41:33.3
42:18.3
45:36.4
45:46.8
45:59.6
46:59.4
47:17.9
48:39.3
50:31.3
51:03.0
52:04.6
53:04.6
54:05.8
55:59.3
59:31.3
1h00:43.6
1h03:06.5
1h03:17.2
1h04:35.8
1h04:47.7
1h05:24.6
1h07:02.6
1h07:46.5

Ecart

1:04.9
1:57.4
2:42.4
6:00.5
6:10.9
6:23.7
7:23.5
7:42.0
9:03.4

10:
11:
12:
13:
14:
16:
19:
21:
23:
23:
24:
25:
25:
27:
28:

55.4
27.1
28.7
28.7
29.9
23.4
55.4
07.7
30.6
41.3
59.9
11.8
48.7
26.7
10.6



26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

10 Km Dames

o0~ WNEPRE

1010 Jeckelmann Michel
1055 Reymond Michel
1021 Frey Philippe

1016 Rossier Jean-Louis
1023 Bruchez Pierre-FranAois
1051 Chevalley Charles
1044 Baud Christian
1012 Schlup Marc-Olivier
1001 Maeder Laurent
1058 Muret Manuel

1040 Guex Guillaume
1061 Postel Olivier

1002 Kuhn Mario

1009 Loewer Jean-Marc
1059 Bigler Jean

1029 Richard Jean-Benoit
1030 Schweizer Thomas
1042 Vulliemin Jean-FranAois
1043 Sarrus Olivier

1017 Straumann Jacques
1071 Faillettaz SEbastien
1067 Schlatter StEphane
1019 Berthonnet Georges
1036 Maillard Alain

1038 Hure Philippe

1439 Virgilio Audrey
1461 Huguenion Christelle
1447 Tandberg Nora
1452 Bonvin Carmen
1460 Wolter Maryse
1434 Vincent Loewer Lyne

1965 Vugelles

1934
1964
1954
1972
1959
1941
1957
1966
1984
1982
1978

Lausanne
Lonay
Prilly
Lausanne
Lausanne
Lausanne
Roche
Lausanne
Lausanne
Lausanne
Lausanne

1948 Vevey

1966
1942
1962
1948
1958
1971

Pully
Prilly
Les Cullayes

Le Mont-Sur-Lausanne

Penthaz
Paris

1925 Vessy

1974
1971
1946
1946
1948

1989
1987
1986
1986
1944
1965

Epalinges
Ecublens
Paris
Paris
Paris

Fleurier

La BrEvine
Lausanne
Denges
Luxembourg
Pully

1h07:49.8
1h09:45.0
1h11:19.3
1h12:40.6
1h14:36.7
1h16:22.2
1h17:49.2
1h18:29.0
1h20:55.3
1h22:14.7
1h22:43.1
1h22:53.1
1h23:53.3
1h29:08.9
1h29:20.9
1h32:18.8
1h32:38.6
1h34:41.2
1h36:30.8
1h37:56.3
1h50:18.1
1h50:18.9
1h54:30.3
1h57:53.2
2h09:19.8

37:58.3
46:40.8
58:17.9
1h07:17.3
1h10:23.5
1h13:40.7

28:13.9
30:09.1
31:43.4
33:04.7
35:00.8
36:46.3
38:13.3
38:53.1
41:19.4
42:38.8
43:07.2
43:17.2
44:17.4
49:33.0
49:45.0
52:42.9
53:02.7
55:05.3
56:54.9
58:20.4
1h10:42.2
1h10:43.0
1h14:54.4
1h18:17.3
1h29:43.9

8:42.5

20:19.6
29:19.0
32:25.2
35:42.4



30 km Hommes
1
2
3

1464
1435
1462
1432
1458
1453
1433

Meylan Sylvia

Carita Chantal
Paillard-Chevalley Lisette
Martin Anita

Pesenti Linda
Deladoey-Joye Mary-Claire
Lasserre AurElie

1448 Juhart Sylvie

1429
1427
1451
1446

Krebs Yvette

Roch Nadia
Bouquet Michelle
Lutz-AubE Gabrielle

1436 Testa Morgane

1431
1441
1440
1463
1450
1438
1428
1457
1442
1430
1437
1465
1449

Maouad Christelle
Sibgatoulina Anissa
Hilaire Florence

Bigler Daniela

De Fommervault Sylvie
Poujoulat Muriel

Esteve Brigitte
Materic-Royer Dubvravka
Maeder FranAoise
Garcia Jacqueline
Balmet Michelle
Faillettaz Claudine
Lopez Catherine

1456 Violle Josette

1445

150
115
237

Berthonnet Nicole

Bescond Antonin
Suter Thomas
Dinkel Toni

1952
1967
1949
1953
1973
1964
1982
1975
1946
1964
1955
1935
1979
1979
1969
1949
1966
1955
1951
1976
1966
1944
1954
1952
1951
1948
1956
1946

1985

Froideville
Froideville
Ste-Croix
Paris
Blonay
Blonay
Lausanne
Paris
Morges
Penthaz
Paris
FLAMMERANS
Paris

Paris

Paris

Paris

Prilly
Paris

Petit Lancy
Lausanne
Paris
Lausanne
Paris

Paris
Epalinges
Lausanne
Paris

Paris

MORBIER

1982 Wald ZH

1968

Bern

1h13:
1h13:
1h14:
1h16:
1h19:
1h19:
1h22:
1h23:
1h24:
1h24:
1h26:
1h26:
1h27:
1h28:
1h28:
1h29:
1h30:
1h33:
1h37:
1h38:
1h39:
1h40:
1h43:
1h45:
1h50:
1h52:
1h58:
2h09:

1h26:
1h26:
1h27:

41.0
51.9
59.2
16.6
43.2
43.2
43.1
27.8
18.3
56.2
17.9
58.1
46.5
06.6
58.1
36.3
58.8
21.0
54.9
20.3
37.9
01.1
17.5
43.5
15.5
24.1
18.8
01.6

14.3
56.4
00.4

35:42.7
35:53.6
37:00.9
38:18.3
41:44.9
41:44.9
44:44.8
45:29.5
46:20.0
46:57.9
48:19.6
48:59.8
49:48.2
50:08.3
50:59.8
51:38.0
53:00.5
55:22.7
59:56.6
1h00:22.0
1h01:39.6
1h02:02.8
1h05:19.2
1h07:45.2
1h12:17.2
1h14:25.8
1h20:20.5
1h31:03.3

42.1
46.1
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10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

234 Pittier Christophe
189 Bogdanov Evgeny
100 Durand Arnaud
188 Dr%eoyer Simon
238 Zwahlen Roland
132 Raguin Bruno
233 Fresard Christophe
125 Bedez Jean-Pierre
76 Beliard Florian
245 Pagnier Romain
251 Faivre Baptiste
151 Cuynet Max
224 Tanner Reto
232 Colajanni Alberto
246 W _thrich Bernhard
247 Aebischer Hansrudolf
104 Nappiot BenoOt
204 Mermod Claude
252 Baud Raphall
221 Beeler Karl
211 Meier Christophe
182 Mesot Jean-Pierre
93 Currat FranAois
155 Faivre Michel
148 Huguenin Gregory
135 Huguenin Adamir
112 Cohen Michel
129 Hainard Jean-Daniel
64 Gerber Ueli
82 Sanchodelalune Stephane
101 Pepke Pep
141 Henriet Jacques
88 Bourgeois Claude
244 Magnin Yohann

1974
1983
1985
1978
1977
1985
1971
1964
1981
1985
1983
1956
1972

Les Hauts-Geneveys
Ecublens

La PlanEe

Lenk

Uttigen

LES LONGEVILLES MONT D OR
Muriaux

Bois -Amont
Pontarlier

Brey (F)

Petite Chaux (F)
BraAon

Spiegel

1966 Aoste (I)

1965
1955
1980
1960
1980
1959
1973
1969
1970
1960
1986
1988
1960
1988

Fraubrunnen
Milken

Gals

Bullet
Malpas (F)
Rothenthurm
Bullet
MEziEres
Romont
Pontarlier
Les Bayards
Le Brouillet
Savagnier
Les Bayards

1952 Thun

1979
1952
1976
1961
1985

Chaux-neuve
Gex

Morez
Malbuisson
Malpas (F)

1h27:
1h27:
1h27:
1h28:
1h29:
1h30:
1h30:
1h31:
1h32:
1h33:
1h33:
1h37:
1h37:
1h39:
1h39:
1h40:
1h40:
1h41:
1h41:
1h42:
1h42:
1h42:
1h43:
1h43:
1h44:
1h44:
1h45:
1h45:
1h45:
1h45:
1h46:
1h46:
1h46:
1h46:

52.7
53.2
53.9
04.0
59.4
16.5
20.8
42.0
31.8
22.9
47.6
33.0
34.8
44.5
44.9
03.1
04.4
42.6
47.6
29.9
44.8
51.4
14.0
15.7
08.7
49.7
05.5
26.9
41.3
50.0
03.1
16.5
36.2
44.7

1:38.4
1:38.9
1:39.6
1:49.7
3:45.1
4:02.2
4:06.5
5:27.7
6:17.5
7:08.6
7:33.3

11:
11:
13:
13:
13:
13:
15:
15:
16:
16:
16:
16:
17:
17:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
20:
20:
20:

18.7
20.5
30.2
30.6
48.8
50.1
28.3
33.3
15.6
30.5
37.1
59.7
01.4
54.4
35.4
51.2
12.6
27.0
35.7
48.8
02.2
21.9
30.4



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

61 Graber Paul
147 Matthey Michel
123 Beer Michael
65 Denat FranAois
192 Michlig Aldo
209 Gander Serge
235 Buess Ernst
249 Huguenin JErEmy
200 Frei Christophe
131 Suler Karel
136 Mazuez Guy
205 GEnevE Marc
91 Schmid Bruno
92 Rosat Claudy
107 Beer Martin
146 Meister Heinz
138 CIEment BenoOt

198 Challandes Jean-Daniel

201 Kessler Wevenev
230 Alder Norbert
250 Helfenstein Balz
225 Ehrbar Konrad
202 Rimondini Markus
81 Heim Werner
128 Gaiffe Philippe
110 Krebs Ruedi
212 Magnin Thierry
199 Cugny FrEdEric
78 Sutter Theo
226 Dr%oyer LEo
89 Beuchat Christian
197 Heimo Kurt
142 R"mer Marc

207 Gauthier Jean-Claude

1944 Goldiwil

1965 Les Bayards
1982 Meiringen
1982 Paris

1954 Heimberg
1961 Bullet

1950 Zeglingen
1984 La BrEvine
1969 Stein am Rhein
1944 Saland

1961 FONCINE LE HAUT

1951 Woippy (F)
1946 Siebnen
1946 La BrEvine
1959 Schwanden
1969 Orpund
1967 Vuadens
1955 Yvonand
1947 Schaffhausen
1963 Vollsetswil
1954 Buttisholz
1964 Yverdon
1948 M_nchenstein
1944 Gr%eonichen
1963 Pontarlier
1959 Aathal

1958 Ste-Croix
1973 Ferreyres
1955 Zeglingen
1945 Lenk

1957 B nigen
1944 Riehen

1964 Sils-Maria
1959 Pontarlier (F)

1h46:
1h47:
1h47:
1h48:
1h50:
1h50:
1h50:
1h50:
1h52:
1h52:
1h52:
1h52:
1h52:
1h53:
1h54:
1h54:
1h54:
1h54:
1h54:
1h55:
1h56:
1h57:
1h57:
1h57:
1h58:
1h58:
1h58:
2h00:
2h01:
2h01:
2h01:
2h02:
2h02:
2h03:

53.6
23.8
58.7
24.4
28.5
32.3
47.5
56.9
01.1
09.5
09.7
11.7
49.2
13.7
04.7
09.9
53.6
53.9
55.5
39.5
18.3
09.6
30.1
30.4
10.2
32.6
53.6
55.6
08.6
18.5
28.1
41.6
52.4
05.1

20:
21:
21:
22:
24:
24:
24:
24:
25:
25:
25:
25:
26:
26:
27:
27:
28:
28:
28:
29:
30:
30:
31:
31:
31:
32:
32:
34:
34:
35:
35:
36:
36:
36:

39.3
09.5
44.4
10.1
14.2
18.0
33.2
42.6
46.8
55.2
55.4
57.4
34.9
59.4
50.4
55.6
39.3
39.6
41.2
25.2
04.0
55.3
15.8
16.1
55.9
18.3
39.3
41.3
54.3
04.2
13.8
27.3
38.1
50.8



72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

109 Decurtins Carli

154 Bourgeois Dominique

133 Zanolli Patrick
241 Terret Pierre
176 Widmer Peter

183 Eichelberger Walther

229 Germann Robert
194 Regamey Henri

75 Maitre Pierre-AndrE

85 Sch%or Peter

62 Winbomont Dany
203 Pastoris AndrE
208 Vienet Johnny
206 Ferrand Michel

98 Scherrer Matthias
243 Pahud Antoine

69 Dupont Emile
178 Neyroud Christophe
168 Hugli Jean Marc
236 Mercay Daniel
218 Bahni Jean-Daniel
169 Alberto Rodi

96 Kaufmann Heinz
240 M _ller Konrad
159 Jaques Fernand
215 Tino Rossi
231 Bonjour Michel

72 Guignard Pierre
172 Maniora Yonel
165 Hegner Armin

84 Duvoisin Marc-Henri
179 Soustre Patrice
153 Bott AimE

Ciglia Jean franAois

1952 Grenchen

1961 Labergement Ste Marie

1971 AOSTA

1981 Les MoussiEres (F)
1942 Reinach AG
1941 Cham

1956 Frutigen

1944 Yverdon

1950 Colombier
1948 Grenchen

1964 HTittermillen
1951 Ste-Croix

1960 Concise

1950 Solaize (F)
1952 Reinach

1949 Grange-Marnand
1982 Lausanne

1967 Lausanne

1954 Belmont

1964 Yverdon

1951 Orbe

1949 LESA

1952 Buus

1957 Reichenbach
1950 Corcelles-Concise
1942 Varese (1)
1954 La Tour de Peilz
1955 Grolley

1955 SANDWEILER
1939 Galgenen

1955 PrEverenges
1972 St-Baldoph
1950 Metz

2h03:
2h05:
2h06:
2h06:
2h07:
2h07:
2h07:
2h08:
2h08:
2h08:
2h08:
2h09:
2h09:
2h09:
2h10:
2h11:
2h12:
2h12:
2h13:
2h13:
2h15:
2h15:
2h17:
2h17:
2h17:
2h19:
2h19:
2h19:
2h20:
2h22:
2h23:
2h23:
2h24:

41.8
10.3
20.2
51.2
05.7
10.6
13.8
15.0
17.8
44.9
49.9
15.4
28.0
44.1
13.4
29.6
17.1
54.0
09.6
53.9
14.5
36.4
06.3
31.5
39.7
07.3
29.9
55.4
06.3
46.0
02.2
06.6
42.3

37:
38:
40:
40:
40:
40:
40:
42:
42:
42:
42:
43:
43:
43:
43:
45:
46:
46:
46:
47:
49:
49:
50:
51:
51:
52:
53:
53:
53:
56:
56:
56:
58:

27.5
56.0
05.9
36.9
51.4
56.3
59.5
00.7
03.5
30.6
35.6
01.1
13.7
29.8
59.1
15.3
02.8
39.7
55.3
39.6
00.2
22.1
52.0
17.2
25.4
53.0
15.6
41.1
52.0
31.7
47.9
52.3
28.0



106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

124 Wenger Walter
86 Kehrli Xavier
97 Ruegg RenE
214 Amstutz Eugen
117 Martingay Yves
121 Ruedin Philippe
184 Ziegler Kurt
119 Ladet Bruno
70 Bourgaux Christian
219 Friedli Kurt
162 Giard Dominique
73 Roulet Michel
216 Amstutz Marcel
167 Backscheider Jean-Marie
196 Rinck Romain
130 Tacheron Yves
190 Auer J"rg
210 Bucher Hans
102 Nicolle Jean-Louis
122 Duc StEphane
144 Charlet Roger
94 Cloux Albert
253 Clerc Bertrand
166 Kaufmann Werner
213 Staub Erich
185 Messikommer Werner
193 Perrin Charles
175 Hachemane Patrick
80 Hue Alain
217 Kuhn Joseph
68 Gadrey Jean
195 Rinck Sven
223 Grunler Bernard
156 Bussard Germain

1943 Gwatt

1972 GenEve
1958 Prilly

1949 Immensee
1956 Paris

1960 Grandevent
1936 Spiez

1962 Lajoux
1949 Satigny
1944 Samstagern
1961 Pontcharra
1951 Valeyres/Montagny
1949 Stans

1949 Metz

1963 Luxembourg
1968 Ursins

1946 Lenzburg
1941 Emmel
1946 Paris

1966 Servion
1952 Sainte-Croix
1942 Sainte-Croix
1966 Corpataux
1949 Buus

1950 K™ niz

1951 Seegr%ocben
1957 Epalinges
1968 Renens
1947 Paris

1948 Domat/Ems
1947 Paris

1988 Luxembourg
1946 Dijon (F)
1961 Baulmes

2h25:
2h25:
2h27:
2h28:
2h28:
2h29:
2h29:
2h29:
2h29:
2h31:
2h31:
2h32:
2h32:
2h34:
2h35:
2h36:
2h40:
2h44:
2h44:
2h44:
2h44:
2h45:
2h46:
2h46:
2h46:
2h47:
2h47:
2h48:
2h52:
2h53:
2h55:
2h55:
2h56:
2h59:

10.0
35.9
47.0
02.4
05.4
24.2
43.9
48.3
53.1
39.6
47.0
20.0
31.6
44.5
30.2
46.6
37.6
08.1
23.1
45.3
47.3
48.2
12.1
22.6
53.5
15.9
46.2
56.8
35.9
16.4
47.9
58.8
21.6
26.3

58:55.7
59:21.6

1h01:
1h01:
1h01:
1h03:
1h03:
1h03:
1h03:
1h05:
1h05:
1h06:
1h06:
1h08:
1h09:
1h10:
1hl14:
1h17:
1h18:
1h18:
1h18:
1h19:
1h19:
1h20:
1h20:
1h21:
1h21:
1h22:
1h26:
1h27:
1h29:
1h29:
1h30:
1h33:

32.7
48.1
51.1
09.9
29.6
34.0
38.8
25.3
32.7
05.7
17.3
30.2
15.9
32.3
23.3
53.8
08.8
31.0
33.0
33.9
57.8
08.3
39.2
01.6
31.9
42.5
21.6
02.1
33.6
44.5
07.3
12.0



140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

30 km Dames
1
2

71 Oppliger Etienne
37 Unger Annett
186 Angeli Antoine
181 Cachin Philippe
187 Maxel Xavier
248 Bohren Armin
222 Epiney Jean-Pierre
220 D%otwyler Jean-Pierre
157 Dubuis Laurent
228 Grossweiler Jean-Jacques
170 Brasey Christian
239 Schicker Norbert
79 Wyss Hansj"rg
120 Gendroz Raoul
227 Chappuis Olivier
137 Meylan Pierre-Louis
83 Etter Pierre-FranAois
173 Corbaz Christian
163 Pittet Norbert
242 Guex Jean
161 Jordan Daniel
152 Kuhn AndrE
87 Meier Pierre-Nicolas
140 CorthEsy Alain
108 Steffan Michael
95 Tennerus Dag
160 Will Ewald
149 Frossard Narcisse Louis

39 Adler Zwahlen Jenny
34 Lattmann Chantal

1940 Morges

1969 Stans

1958 MARTIGNY

1944 Goumoens La Ville
1974 Paris

1934 Ste-Croix

1939 Ayer

1944 Chavannes prE Renens

1946 PrEverenges
1951 Bremblens
1965 Lausanne 26
1936 Crans

1935 Westchester
1978 Corcelles-le-Jorat
1954 Bremblens
1952 Oulens

1928 Cugy

1952 Chavannes
1966 Lausanne
1936 Echallens
1962 Epalinges
1961 Fey

1972 Bogis-Bossey
1952 Lutry

1946 Pully

1966 Nyon

1939 K™ nigshofen
1936 Lausanne

1983 Uttigen
1983 L'Auberson
Steffisburg

3h00:
3h01:
3h04:
3h04:
3h06:
3h06:
3h06:
3h07:
3h10:
3h11:
3h11:
3h12:
3h13:
3h17:
3h18:
3h22:
3h23:
3h23:
3h24:
3h29:
3h40:
3h42:
3h47:
3h47:
3h55:
4h00:
4h36:
4h40:

1h44:
1h46:

03.4
07.0
08.5
24.6
27.9
44.0
45.4
17.3
41.2
13.9
39.2
32.8
53.9
24.8
21.0
39.7
14.3
53.5
59.6
00.7
27.5
47.4
21.6
22.5
41.8
45.3
21.6
27.6

03.1
28.1

1h33:
1h34:
1h37:
1h38:
1h40:
1h40:
1h40:
1h41:
1h44:
1h44:
1h45:
1h46:
1h47:
1h51:
1h52:
1h56:
1h57:
1h57:
1h58:
2h02:
2h14:
2hi6:
2h21:
2h21:
2h29:
2h34:
3h10:
3h14:

49.1
52.7
54.2
10.3
13.6
29.7
31.1
03.0
26.9
59.6
24.9
18.5
39.6
10.5
06.7
25.4
00.0
39.2
45.3
46.4
13.2
33.1
07.3
08.2
27.5
31.0
07.3
13.3

2:25.0
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

40 Breu Marlyse
4 MaOtre Anne
41 Laurence Joakim
42 Lauenstein Lucia
14 Cretton Morgane
17 Coste Chantale
6 Bouveret CEline
38 Joly Mara
28 CIEment Fabienne
33 K%olin Erika
35 Heim Franziska
1 Chevrier AndrEe
31 Jakob Dora
5 Heimo Vitalis
26 Wullschleger Catherine
23 Lemieux Barbara
12 Georges Annick
36 Mirella Santambrogio
10 Gloor Anne
24 Beaud FranAoise
16 Rhodes Hilary
2 Marti Annavreni
30 Dumauthioz ValErie
32 Roulet Carole
13 Widmer Marie-Aude
7 Lewis Caroline
29 Courtois Sylvie
22 Bourdoulous Claire
15 Guignard Martine
11 Schweizer Verena
21 Bonometti Nadia
20 Baumgarner Ursula
27 Schumacher Lucie
9 Choulat Corine

1988 Les Moulins
1981 Colombier
1981 Les Villedieu (F)
1976 Freimettigen
1984 MALPAS

1958 OYE ET PALLET
1980 Chaux-neuve
1967 Aoste (I)

1971 Vuadens

1969 Einsiedeln
1955 Gr%eonichen
1971 Pontarlier
1959 Yverdon

1945 Riehen 2

1956 NATERS

1957 Saint-Cergue
1962 Paris

1941 Gemonio (I)
1970 Prangins

1958 Albeuve

1951 Ollon

1942 Schwanden
1966 Blonay

1973 Blonay

1964 Les Cullayes
1965 ChesiEres
1949 Paris

1972 Paris

1963 Montpreveyres
1949 Le Mont-sur-Lausanne
1968 Yverdon

1957 Epalinges
1977 Nyon

1985 Lausanne

1h52:
1h55:
1h55:
1h58:
1h59:
2h00:
2h02:
2h02:
2h07:
2h10:
2h12:
2h13:
2h13:
2h22:
2h26:
2h37:
2h43:
2h44:
2h44:
2h45:
2h54:
2h54:
3h02:
3h02:
3h05:
3h15:
3h20:
3h24:
3h34:
3h36:
3h44:
3h50:
4h00:
4h01:

21.3
43.7
44.0
39.2
03.2
16.4
16.7
55.1
26.4
57.4
44.7
32.4
46.6
55.2
40.0
04.1
21.3
43.1
43.5
00.8
10.4
56.6
45.4
46.3
04.8
02.1
21.4
47.7
15.7
59.1
55.1
09.5
44.4
55.1

8:18.2

11:
11:
14:
15:
16:
18:
18:
23:
26:
28:
29:
29:
38:
42:
53:
59:

40.6
40.9
36.1
00.1
13.3
13.6
52.0
23.3
54.3
41.6
29.3
43.5
52.1
36.9
01.0
18.2

1h00:40.0
1h00:40.4
1h00:57.7
1h10:07.3
1h10:53.5
1h18:42.3
1h18:43.2
1h21:01.7
1h30:59.0
1h36:18.3
1h40:44.6
1h50:12.6
1h52:56.0
2h00:52.0
2h06:06.4
2h16:41.3
2h17:52.0



Non classEs

Absents (35)

3
8

M%oder Sabine
Calder Katherine

18 Jeckelmann Renate
63 Voutat Marco

66
67
74
90

Hattich Thomas
Page AndrE
Bourgknecht Jean
Dessibourg Laurent

99 Venzin Reto

103
105
106
111
113
114
116
118
126
134
143
145
158
164
171
174
177

Monnin Patrick
Butty Stephane
Gisi Alain

Mauz Bernd

Nuding Wolfgang
Borgata Alain
MaOtre Pierre-AndrE
Faillettaz SEbastien
Dupont Albert
CrEtegny SEbastien
Pagnier Romain
Peier Jean-Pierre
Schlatter StEphane
Heinis Jofl

Bricker Bruno
Rumpf Alain
Pichard Julien

180 Vial Francis

191
1005

Dessibourg BenoOt
Rosetti Camille

1974 Aeschi
1980 Bennau
1967 Vugelles
1963 Moutier
1970 Lutry
1952 Onnens
1962 Fribourg
1983 Avry
1947 Bienne
1962 Lausanne
1970 Lausanne
1962 Nax
1967 Metzingen

1968 Schwaebisch Gmuend

1970 Vufflens
1981 Colombier
1974 Epalinges
1988 Aosta
1982 Ecublens

1985 Brey Maison Du Bois

1959 La Sarraz
1981 Ecublens

1970 Jougne

1973 Geschinen
1971 Les Rasses
1987 Crans-Montana
1939 Geneve

1983 Avry

1960 Fleurier



Abandons (7)

1011 Engel Clyde
1015 Str_by Bernard
1027 Fauth Yves
1039 Szendrei Adam
1443 Huguenin Sandy
1444 Pommier Aude

19 Degoumois AndrEe
43 Germann Aurelie
77 Christen Jean-Daniel
139 Hitz Urs
1048 Huguenin Sandy
1454 Renouf Valerie
Roger Marie-Claude

1992 Saint-Blaise
1946 Romont

1963 Epalinges
1975 Zurich

1989 SC La BrEvine
1951 Paris

1936 Baden

1981 HUpitaux Neufs (F)
1951 Marin-Epagnier
1978 Davos Dorf

1990 La BrEvine

1975 Paris
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